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Wholesalers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1983/6 

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act 
as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Name of Licensee 

Adcock, E. J. and Sons Ltd. (excluding Retail Division) 
Aerofloat Products Ltd. 
AHi Plastic Film Co. 
Al's Blower Drives Ltd. . . 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

*Limited Licence 

Appliance Distributors Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Apteryx Product Development (Jacobson, Paul Matthew, trading as) 
Ashbury Engineering Ltd. . . 
Asphalt and Concrete Machinery Ltd. 
Auckland Concrete Cutters Ltd. . . . . . . 
Autolign Wholesale Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Barclay Leather Goods (Calder, Graeme Alexander, trading as) 
Bart Engineering Co. (CHCH) Ltd. 
Beresford, John William 
Besco Marine Ltd. 
Bricks, A. B., Ltd. . . . . 
Cambridge Sheetmetals (1977) Ltd. . . 
Camelot Sales (Gould, James Preston and Catherine Ann, trading as) 
Canterbury Transport Engineers Ltd. 
Canterbury Transport Spares Ltd .. 
Carrens, J. J., Ltd. . . 
Castings, J. (McAustin, Jeanette Rae, trading as) .. 
Charter Yachts N.Z. (Bell-Booth, Steve Lloyd and Sullivan, Paul Richard, trading as) 
Chemical Research and Development (1982) Ltd. 
Christie, J. & T., Ltd. 
Clark, C. T., Ltd. 
CNG Mixer Co. Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
Collett, J. J. and R. I., Engineering (Collett, James John and Reta Ione, trading as) 
Compac Engineering (Business Equity Ltd., trading as) . 
Condor Manufacturing (Churcher, Bruce Richard, trading as) 
Consolidated Marketing Industries (1983) Ltd. . . . . 
Contracting, G. R. P. (Assink, Pieter Johan, trading as) 
Cook, G. J. . . . . . . 
Crafts, J. B. (Beagley, John David, trading as) . . . . . . 
Crafts, L. P. (Cayford, Gerald Bede and Marilyn Ann, trading as) 
Creations, F. M. (Maxwell, Fraser Christopher, trading as) .. 
Crosbie, I. K., Ltd. . . . . 
Cubitt, E. D. (Caird, David John, trading as) .. 
Custom, K. J. Mouldings (Walker, Kenneth John, trading as) 
Cycle Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 
Davenport Yachts Ltd. . . . . . . 
Dee Cee Soft Drinks (Robinson, Geoffrey William and Maureen, trading as) 
Designs, M. G. V. (Lowe, Marjorie Gladys Violet, trading as) .. 
Diamonds, J. and M. (Blake, Michael Jeremy Marace and Hunt, James William, trading 

as) .. 
Dickens, M. K., Ltd. . . . . . . 
Distributors, J. and G. (Forrest, John Francis and Gillian, trading as) 
Distributors, K. and J. (Smitheram, Kenneth John, trading as) 
Donaldson, Mark Warren . . . . 
Dorler's Kiwifruit Winery (Dorler, Matthias, trading as) .. 
Drummond, G. J. (Drummond, Graham John and Nola Lareen, trading as) 
Dunn, J. H., Ltd. 
Electric Services, J. C. (1972) Ltd. 

Electronics International Ltd. . . 
Engineering, J. M. P. (Thornton, John Malcolm and Theresa Anne, trading as) 
Enterprises, G. and F. (Morgan Francis Benjamin and Green, Graeme Thomas, trading 

as) .. 
Farmer, G. J., Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . 
Far North Printers (Zambucka, Philip Norman and Sticovoich, David and Fricker, Bryan 

James, trading as) .. 
Fleete Engineering Ltd. . . . . 
Forma Design Co. (Ross, Nancy and Ayton, Richard Adrian, trading as) 
Fourway Merchants Ltd. . . 
Fraser, J. J. Engineering (Petone) Ltd. 
Fredric, G. (1983) Ltd. . . . . 
Fresha Export Ltd. . . . . 
Frosty Boy Services (Dennett, Raymond Edwin, trading as) 
Fuller, C. P., Ltd. . . 
Gardencrete (Forman, Barry Walter and Judith Mary, trading as) 
Gardner Sails (Gardner, Craig Edward, trading as) 
Garvette Electronics (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/7/82 
1/7/82 

15/4/83 
1/6/83 
1/7 /83 
1/7 /83 
1/6/83 
1/6/83 
1/6/83 

25/3/83 
1/6/83 
1/5/83 
8/6/83 
1/7 /83 

28/6/83 
19/5/83 

1/6/83 
21/6/83 

1/5/83 
1/6/82 
1/7 /76 
1/6/83 
1/6/83 
1/5/79 
1/5/83 
2/5/83 
1/4/82 

23/5/83 
1/6/83 

21/6/83 
1/6/81 

1/10/81 
1/2/81 

1/12/81 
1/1/82 
1/5/79 

17 /7 /81 
1/4/79 

17 /6/83 
1/6/83 
1/2/83 
1/6/79 
1/4/80 

1/12/76 
1/9/82 
1/1/76 
1/6/83 
1/6/83 
1/6/82 
1/2/82 
1/7/76 

1/5/83 
1/7/80 
1/5/80 

1/10/81 
21/6/83 

1/6/83 
1/6/83 
1/6/83 
1/9/79 

13/6/83 
6/6/83 
1/7/83 
1/5/83 

31/3/83 
1/5/83 

21/6/83 

Port 
Place at Which Holding 

Business is Record of 
Carried On Sales Tax 

Returns 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Cambridge HN 
Wellington WN 
Christchurch CH 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Hunua AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Dunedin DN 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Whakatane RO 
Cambridge HN 
Whangaparaoa AK 
Auckland AK 
Dunedin DN 
Tokomaru AK 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Te Awamutu HN 
Auckland AK 
Te Puke TG 

Waikanae WN 
Tauranga TG 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Auckland AK 
Takaka NN 
Auckland AK 
One Tree Hill AK 

Onehunga 
Auckland AK 
New Lynn AK 
Auckland AK 

Auckland AK 
Kaitaia WR 

Auckland AK 
Christchurch CH 
Auckland AK 
Petone WN 
Invercargill IN 
Auckland AK 
Motueka NN 
Palmerston North PN 
Te Aroha HN 
Whangarei WR 
Auckland AK 


